Brighton Mitre C.C. Open 10 Miles Time Trial - Monday 28" May 2018

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations
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Event Secretary:

11" Annual Flat 10 Miles Time Trial — Monday 28™ May 2018,

Course G10/97

17" Annual Hilly 10 Miles Time Trial — Monday 28™ May 2018,
Course GS/995

Robin Johnson, 7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex RH14 9TT Email:

mr_rjohnson@outlook.com

Tel: 01403 783368

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

RESULTS

Monday 28th May 2018, Course G10/97:

MEDIUM GEAR (72") "10"

Fastest Overall  1st Richard Hutt
2nd David French

3rd Mike Marchant

HUB GEAR (TIN CAN) "10"

Fastest Overall  1st

David French

ROAD BIKES (no tri-bars) "10"

Fastest Overall  1st David Pollard
2nd Nick Martin

WOMEN’S "10"
1st Woman Ruth Summerford
=2nd Woman Jacintha Hamilton-Love
=2nd Woman Jennifer George

Harp RC
Weybridge Whs.

Southdown Velo

Weybridge Whs.

In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT
Crawley Whs.

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Dulwich Paragon CC

Torelli-Beastwear-Brother

www.brightonmitre.co.uk

24:20
25:39

25:58

24:54

23:17
23:58

22:25
23:41

23:41

£15 + wine, value £5.
£8 + wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.

£10 + Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.

£15 + Wine, value £5.
£4 + Wine, value £5.

£4 + Wine, value £5.



Brighton Mitre C.C. Open 10 Miles Time Trial - Monday 28" May 2018

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

TANDEM "10"

1st

THE FLAT (BLING) "10"

Fastest Overall

Veteran aged 40-44
Veteran aged 45-49
Veteran aged 50-54
Veteran aged 55-59
Veteran aged 60-64
Veteran aged 65-69
Veteran aged 70-74

Veteran aged 75-79

Fastest Team of 3

2nd Team of 3

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Mark Emsley
Sarah Phelps

Simon McNamara
Nick Dwyer

Robert Rollings
Mark Smith
Matt Peel

Mark Smith
David Clements
Nick Dwyer
Richard Gifford
Richard Hutt
Michael Thyer
Paul Valks

Ben Fielden

Mark Smith
Paul Batten

Rupert Robinson

Nick Dwyer
Robert Rollings

Michael Valks

Crawley Whs.
Crawley Whs.

South Downs Bikes
Lewes Wanderers CC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Crawley Whs.
C + N Cycles RT

Crawley Whs.
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Trainsharp

Harp RC

Sussex Nomads CC

Lewes Wanderers CC

GS Stella

Crawley Whs.
Crawley Whs.
Crawley Whs.

Total Team Time

Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC

Total Team Time

www.brightonmitre.co.uk

24:54
24:54

19:57
20:39

20:49
20:53
21:27

20:53
21:30
20:39
21:46
23:50
23:32
27:36

26:01

20:53
22:02
22:23

1:05:18

20:49
20:49
24:17

1:05:45

Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.

£25 + Champagne, value £25.

£15 + Wine, value £5.

£10 + Wine, value £5.
£5 + Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.

£10 + Wine, value £5.
£10 + Wine, value £5.

£10 + Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5



Brighton Mitre C.C. Open 10 Miles Time Trial - Monday 28" May 2018

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

VERY GRATEFUL THANKS TO:

Timekeeper (start) Peter Delve Horsham Cycling
Timekeeper (finish) Jane Lade Eastbourne Rovers CC
Pusher Off Rob Fuller Brighton Mitre CC
Recorder Graham Lade Eastbourne Rovers CC
Marshals — Ray Smith, Jay Chisnall + Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC + VTTA (Sy/Sx)
Catering — Paul Hulse Brighton Mitre CC
Monday 28th May 2018 Overall Result
Medium Gear “10”
1 Richard Hutt Harp RC 24:20
2 David French Weybridge Whs. 25:39
3 Mike Marchant Southdown Velo 25:58
4 Robert Gilmour Hounslow + Dist. Whs. 26:20
5 Jon Frost Redmon CC 27:17
6 Gary Holder Horsham C 28:40
7 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 29:44
HUB GEAR “10”
1 David French Weybridge Whs. 24:54
2 David Eccles Redmon CC 27:55

www.brightonmitre.co.uk
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WOMEN’S

“10”
1 Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC 22:25
2= Jacintha Hamilton-Love Dulwich Paragon CC 23:41
2= Jennifer George Torelli-Beastwear-Brother 23:41
4 Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC 24:30
5 Gina McGeever Lewes Wanderers CC 24:51
6 Helen Webb Sussex Nomads CC 26:15
7 Amanda Harman Brighton Mitre CC 29:21
8 Alison Lewis Brighton Mitre CC 31:17

DNS: nos.25, 27, 34.

ROAD BIKES 10 (NO TRI BARS)

1 David Pollard In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT 23:17
2 Nick Martin Crawley Whs. 23:58
3 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC 25:19
4 Mike Anderson VC Venta 25:54
5 Jay Chisnall V.T.T.A. (Sy/Sx) 26:59
6 Lee Bell HuntBikeWheels.com 28:42*

e Including 3:00 late start.
DNS no.13

www.brightonmitre.co.uk
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TANDEM 10
1 Mark
Sarah
2 Jon
David
BLING “10”

Emsley
Phelps
Frost

Eccles

Crawley Whs. 24:54
Crawley Whs.

Redmon CC 27:14
Redmon CC

1 Simon
2 Nick

3 Robert
4 Mark

5 Matt

6 David

7 James
8 Steve

9 Richard
10  Paul

11  Pat

12 Simon
13 Rupert
14 Christian
15  Nolan
16  Jain

17 Jason
18  John
19  Colin
20  David
21 Simon
22 Michael
23 Russell
24 Richard
25 Jack

26 Glenn
27=  Donald
27=  Michael
29  Craig
30 Clive
31 Alan

32 Lee

33 Mark

McNamara
Dwyer
Rollings
Smith

Peel
Clements
Ayton
Kane
Gifford
Batten
Wright
Church
Robinson
Yates
Heather
Duncan
Blenkarn
Marinko
Harrison
Churchill
Powell
Thyer
Thorne-Jones
Hutt

Smith
Sievewright
Parker
Valks
Swatton
Jarman
Dainty
McGeever
Vowells - Trike

South Downs Bikes 19:57
Lewes Wanderers CC 20:39
Lewes Wanderers CC 20:49
Crawley Whs. 20:53
C + N Cycles RT 21:27
Eastbourne Rovers CC 21:30
Portsmouth North End CC 21:31
Brighton Excelsior CC 21:32
Trainsharp 21:46
Crawley Whs. 22:02
Paceline RT *22:05
In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT ~ 22:13
Crawley Whs. 22:23
East Grinstead CC 22:32
Worthing Excelsior CC 22:36
Crawley Whs. 22:44
Sussex Nomads CC 22:47
Brighton Mitre CC 22:58
East Grinstead CC 23:19
Direct Power CT 23:22
Redhill CC 23:26
Sussex Nomads CC 23:32
Crawley Whs. 23:41
Harp RC 23:50
Brighton Mitre CC 23:53
Bognor Regis CC 24:06
Brighton Mitre CC 24:17
Lewes Wanderers CC 24:17
Crawley Whs. 24:21
Trainsharp 24:32
Sussex Nomads CC 24:35
Brighton Excelsior CC 24:47
CC Bexley 24:56

www.brightonmitre.co.uk



Brighton Mitre C.C. Open 10 Miles Time Trial - Monday 28" May 2018
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34 Jamie Smith Brighton Mitre CC 24:58
35  Peter Owen Norwood Paragon CC 25:13
36  Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC 25:25
37  James Cheeseman Crawley Whs. 25:53
38 Ben Fielden GS Stella 26:01
39  Ben Cumpstone Brighton Mitre CC **26:04
40  Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC 26:34
41 Paul Valks Lewes Wanderers CC 27:36
42 Nigel Langridge Crawley Whs. Incl. a puncture 28:28
DNF Richard Weatherstone C + N Cycles RT punctured .

DNS nos. 61 68 70 78 80

¢ Including 2:00 late start. ** including 2:00 late start also.

www.brightonmitre.co.uk
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Hilly “10”

Fastest

Veteran aged 40-44
Veteran aged 45-49
Veteran aged 50-54
Veteran aged 55-59
Veteran aged 60-64
Veteran aged 65-69

Veteran aged 70-74

Fastest Team of 3

2nd Team of 3

Timekeeper (start)

Timekeeper (finish)

1st

2nd

3rd
4th
5th

VERY GRATEFUL THANKS TO:

Pat Wright
Mark Emsley

Mark Smith
lain Duncan
Rupert Robinson

Mark Smith
lain Duncan
John Marinko
David Churchill
Richard Hutt

Don Parker

Robin Johnson

Mark Emsley
Mark Smith

lain Duncan

Jack Smith
John Marinko

Don Parker

Peter Delve

Mick Irons

Paceline RT
Crawley Whs.

Crawley Whs.
Crawley Whs.
Crawley Whs.

Crawley Whs.
Crawley Whs.
Brighton Mitre CC
Direct Power CT
Harp RC

Brighton Mitre CC

Brighton Mitre CC

Crawley Whs,
Crawley Whs.
Crawley Whs.
Total

Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Total

Horsham Cycling

Worthing Excelsior CC

www.brightonmitre.co.uk

23:11

23:52

23:59
26:12
26:45

23:59
26:12
28:26
28:31
29:23
30:15

35:05

23:52

23:59

26:12
1:14:03

27:49

28:26

30:15
1:26:30

£20 + Champagne,
value £25..
£12 + wine, value £5.

£7 + wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.
Bucks Fizz, value £2

Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.

£10 + Wine, value £5.
£10 + Wine, value £5.
£10 + Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.
Wine, value £5.

Wine, value £5.



Brighton Mitre C.C. Open 10 Miles Time Trial - Monday 28" May 2018

HILLY 10
1 Pat
2 Mark
3 Mark
4 lain
5 Rupert
6 Nick
7 Jack
8 John
9 David
10 Andrew
11 Richard
12 James
13 Craig
14 Don
15 John
16 Jamie
17 Rowan
18 Nigel
19 Robin

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Wright
Emsley
Smith
Duncan
Robinson
Martin
Smith
Marinko
Churechill
Green
Hutt
Cheeseman
Swatton
Parker
Ferguson
Smith
Foggitt
Langridge
Johnson

DNS nos. 102 105 112 117.

Overall Result

Paceline RT
Crawley Whs.
Crawley Whs.
Crawley Whs.
Crawley Whs.
East Grinstead CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Direct Power CT
Bec CC

Harp RC

Crawley Whs.
Crawley Whs.
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Old Portlians CC
Crawley Whs.
Brighton Mitre CC

* including 2:30 late start. ** including 6:00 late start.

— hew course record

23:11
23:52
23:59
26:12
26:45
27:09
27:49
28:26
28:31
29:22
29:23
29:29
30:01
30:15
30:16
30:31
*32:47
**33:27
35:05

Very many congratulations to all those who raced and recorded some excellent times, especially
Simon McNamara who won the flat “10” in 19:57 and Pat Wright who won the hilly “10” with a
course record 23:11.

My grateful thanks to all the timekeepers, marshals and helpers, without whom this day would not
have been possible and all those riders who said they liked the events.

Please return next year,

Robin Johnson.

www.brightonmitre.co.uk



