Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations



1894 - 2018 PRESIDENT – ROBIN JOHNSON

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

RESULTS

Monday 28th May 2018, Course G10/97:

Prize Winners	Pos	Rider	Club	Time	Prize	
MEDIUM GEAR (72") "10"						
Fastest Overall	1st 2nd 3rd	Richard Hutt David French Mike Marchant	Harp RC Weybridge Whs. Southdown Velo	24:20 25:39 25:58	£15 + wine, value £5. £8 + wine, value £5. Wine, value £5.	
<u>HUB GEAR (TIN CAN) "</u> Fastest Overall	10" 1st	David French	Weybridge Whs.	24:54	Wine, value £5.	
<u>ROAD BIKES (no tri-ba</u> Fastest Overall	<u>rs) "10"</u> 1st 2nd	David Pollard Nick Martin	In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT Crawley Whs.	23:17 23:58	£10 + Wine, value £5. Wine, value £5.	
<u>WOMEN'S "10"</u>						
1st Woman =2nd Woma =2nd Woma	In	Ruth Summerford Jacintha Hamilton-Love Jennifer George	Eastbourne Rovers CC Dulwich Paragon CC Torelli-Beastwear-Brother	22:25 23:41 23:41	£15 + Wine, value £5. £4 + Wine, value £5. £4 + Wine, value £5.	

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

TANDEM "10"

1st	Mark Emsley	Crawley Whs.	24:54	Wine, value £5.
	Sarah Phelp	Crawley Whs.	24:54	Wine, value £5.

THE FLAT (BLING) "10"

Fastest Overall	1st	Simon McNamara	South Downs Bikes	19:57	£25 + Champagne, value £25.
	2nd	Nick Dwyer	Lewes Wanderers CC	20:39	£15 + Wine, value £5.
	3rd	Robert Rollings	Lewes Wanderers CC	20:49	£10 + Wine, value £5.
	4th	Mark Smith	Crawley Whs.	20:53	£5 + Wine, value £5.
	5th	Matt Peel	C + N Cycles RT	21:27	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 40-44		Mark Smith	Crawley Whs.	20:53	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 45-49		David Clements	Eastbourne Rovers CC	21:30	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 50-54		Nick Dwyer	Lewes Wanderers CC	20:39	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 55-59		Richard Gifford	Trainsharp	21:46	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 60-64		Richard Hutt	Harp RC	23:50	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 65-69		Michael Thyer	Sussex Nomads CC	23:32	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 70-74		Paul Valks	Lewes Wanderers CC	27:36	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 75-79		Ben Fielden	GS Stella	26:01	Wine, value £5.
Fastest Team of 3		Mark Smith	Crawley Whs.	20:53	£10 + Wine, value £5.
		Paul Batten	Crawley Whs.	22:02	£10 + Wine, value £5.
		Rupert Robinson	Crawley Whs.	22:23	£10 + Wine, value £5.
			Total Team Time	1:05:18	
2nd Team of 3		Nick Dwyer	Lewes Wanderers CC	20:49	Wine, value £5.
		Robert Rollings	Lewes Wanderers CC	20:49	Wine, value £5.
		Michael Valks	Lewes Wanderers CC	24:17	Wine, value £5
			Total Team Time	1:05:45	

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

VERY GRATEFUL THANKS TO:

Timekeeper (start)	Peter Delve	Horsham Cycling
Timekeeper (finish)	Jane Lade	Eastbourne Rovers CC
Pusher Off	Rob Fuller	Brighton Mitre CC
Recorder	Graham Lade	Eastbourne Rovers CC
Marshals – Ray Smith, Jay Chi Catering – Paul Hulse	snall + Peter Davies	Brighton Mitre CC + VTTA (Sy/Sx) Brighton Mitre CC

Monday 28th May 2018

Overall Result

Mediun	n Gear "10"			
1	Richard	Hutt	Harp RC	24:20
2	David	French	Weybridge Whs.	25:39
3	Mike	Marchant	Southdown Velo	25:58
4	Robert	Gilmour	Hounslow + Dist. Whs.	26:20
5	Jon	Frost	Redmon CC	27:17
6	Gary	Holder	Horsham C	28:40
7	Robin	Johnson	Brighton Mitre CC	29:44

HUB GEAR "10"

1	David	French	Weybridge Whs.	24:54
2	David	Eccles	Redmon CC	27:55

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Pos	Rider		Club	Time
WOMEN'S "10"				
1	Ruth	Summerford	Eastbourne Rovers CC	22:25
2=	Jacintha	Hamilton-Love	Dulwich Paragon CC	23:41
2=	Jennifer	George	Torelli-Beastwear-Brother	23:41
4	Olivia	Webb	Eastbourne Rovers CC	24:30
5	Gina	McGeever	Lewes Wanderers CC	24:51
6	Helen	Webb	Sussex Nomads CC	26:15
7	Amanda	Harman	Brighton Mitre CC	29:21
8	Alison	Lewis	Brighton Mitre CC	31:17

DNS: nos.25, 27, 34.

Pos	Rider		Club	Time
ROAD BIKES	\$ 10 (NO TRI BA	NRS)		
1	David	Pollard	In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT	23:17
2	Nick	Martin	Crawley Whs.	23:58
3	Michael	Valks	Lewes Wanderers CC	25:19
4	Mike	Anderson	VC Venta	25:54
5	Jay	Chisnall	V.T.T.A. (Sy/Sx)	26:59
6	Lee	Bell	HuntBikeWheels.com	28:42*

Including 3:00 late start.

DNS no.13

Pos	Rider	Club	Time

www.brightonmitre.co.uk

•

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

TANDEM 10

1	Mark	Emsley	Crawley Whs.	24:54
	Sarah	Phelps	Crawley Whs.	
2	Jon	Frost	Redmon CC	27:14
	David	Eccles	Redmon CC	

BLING "10"

POS.	Rider		Club	Time
1	Simon	McNamara	South Downs Bikes	19:57
2	Nick	Dwyer	Lewes Wanderers CC	20:39
3	Robert	Rollings	Lewes Wanderers CC	20:49
4	Mark	Smith	Crawley Whs.	20:53
5	Matt	Peel	C + N Cycles RT	21:27
6	David	Clements	Eastbourne Rovers CC	21:30
7	James	Ayton	Portsmouth North End CC	21:31
8	Steve	Kane	Brighton Excelsior CC	21:32
9	Richard	Gifford	Trainsharp	21:46
10	Paul	Batten	Crawley Whs.	22:02
11	Pat	Wright	Paceline RT	*22:05
12	Simon	Church	In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT	22:13
13	Rupert	Robinson	Crawley Whs.	22:23
14	Christian	Yates	East Grinstead CC	22:32
15	Nolan	Heather	Worthing Excelsior CC	22:36
16	lain	Duncan	Crawley Whs.	22:44
17	Jason	Blenkarn	Sussex Nomads CC	22:47
18	John	Marinko	Brighton Mitre CC	22:58
19	Colin	Harrison	East Grinstead CC	23:19
20	David	Churchill	Direct Power CT	23:22
21	Simon	Powell	Redhill CC	23:26
22	Michael	Thyer	Sussex Nomads CC	23:32
23	Russell	Thorne-Jones	Crawley Whs.	23:41
24	Richard	Hutt	Harp RC	23:50
25	Jack	Smith	Brighton Mitre CC	23:53
26	Glenn	Sievewright	Bognor Regis CC	24:06
27=	Donald	Parker	Brighton Mitre CC	24:17
27=	Michael	Valks	Lewes Wanderers CC	24:17
29	Craig	Swatton	Crawley Whs.	24:21
30	Clive	Jarman	Trainsharp	24:32
31	Alan	Dainty	Sussex Nomads CC	24:35
32	Lee	McGeever	Brighton Excelsior CC	24:47
33	Mark	Vowells - Trike	CC Bexley	24:56

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

34	Jamie	Smith	Brighton Mitre CC	Brighton Mitre CC	
35	Peter	Owen	Norwood Paragon	Norwood Paragon CC	
36	Peter	Davies	Brighton Mitre CC	Brighton Mitre CC	
37	James	Cheeseman	Crawley Whs.		25:53
38	Ben	Fielden	GS Stella		26:01
39	Ben	Cumpstone	Brighton Mitre CC		**26:04
40	Stuart	Payne	Central Sussex C	Central Sussex CC	
41	Paul	Valks	Lewes Wanderers	CC	27:36
42 DNF	Nigel Richard	Langridge Weatherstone	Crawley Whs. C + N Cycles RT	Incl. a puncture punctured.	28:28

DNS nos. 61 68 70 78 80

• Including 2:00 late start.

** including 2:00 late start also.

Promoted for and on behalf of **Cycling Time Trials** under their rules and regulations

Hilly "10"

Prize Winners	Pos	Rider	Club	Time	Prize
Fastest	1st	Pat Wright	Paceline RT	23:11	£20 + Champagne, value £25
	2nd	Mark Emsley	Crawley Whs.	23:52	£12 + wine, value £5.
	3rd	Mark Smith	Crawley Whs.	23:59	£7 + wine, value £5.
	4th	lain Duncan	Crawley Whs.	26:12	Wine, value £5.
	5th	Rupert Robinson	Crawley Whs.	26:45	Bucks Fizz, value £2
Veteran aged 40-44		Mark Smith	Crawley Whs.	23:59	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 45-49		lain Duncan	Crawley Whs.	26:12	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 50-54		John Marinko	Brighton Mitre CC	28:26	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 55-59		David Churchill	Direct Power CT	28:31	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 60-64		Richard Hutt	Harp RC	29:23	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 65-69		Don Parker	Brighton Mitre CC	30:15	Wine, value £5.
Veteran aged 70-74		Robin Johnson	Brighton Mitre CC	35:05	Wine, value £5.
Fastest Team of 3		Mort Employ		23:52	
Fastest Team of 3		Mark Emsley	Crawley Whs,		£10 + Wine, value £5.
		Mark Smith	Crawley Whs.	23:59	£10 + Wine, value £5.
		lain Duncan	Crawley Whs.	26:12	£10 + Wine, value £5.
			Total	1:14:03	
2nd Team of 3		Jack Smith	Brighton Mitre CC	27:49	Wine, value £5.
		John Marinko	Brighton Mitre CC	28:26	Wine, value £5.
		Don Parker	Brighton Mitre CC	30:15	Wine, value £5.
			Total	1:26:30	

VERY GRATEFUL THANKS TO:

Timekeeper (start)	Peter Delve	Horsham Cycling
Timekeeper (finish)	Mick Irons	Worthing Excelsior CC

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Overall Result

POS.	Rider		Club	Time	
HILLY 10					
1	Pat	Wright	Paceline RT – new course record	23:11	
2	Mark	Emsley	Crawley Whs.	23:52	
3	Mark	Smith	Crawley Whs.	23:59	
4	lain	Duncan	Crawley Whs.	26:12	
5	Rupert	Robinson	Crawley Whs.	26:45	
6	Nick	Martin	East Grinstead CC	27:09	
7	Jack	Smith	Brighton Mitre CC	27:49	
8	John	Marinko	Brighton Mitre CC	28:26	
9	David	Churchill	Direct Power CT	28:31	
10	Andrew	Green	Bec CC	29:22	
11	Richard	Hutt	Harp RC	29:23	
12	James	Cheeseman	Crawley Whs.	29:29	
13	Craig	Swatton	Crawley Whs.	30:01	
14	Don	Parker	Brighton Mitre CC	30:15	
15	John	Ferguson	Brighton Mitre CC	30:16	
16	Jamie	Smith	Brighton Mitre CC	30:31	
17	Rowan	Foggitt	Old Portlians CC	*32:47	
18	Nigel	Langridge	Crawley Whs.	**33:27	
19	Robin	Johnson	Brighton Mitre CC	35:05	
DNS nos. 102 105 112 117.		117.	* including 2:30 late start. ** including 6:00 late start.		

Very many congratulations to all those who raced and recorded some excellent times, especially Simon McNamara who won the flat "10" in 19:57 and Pat Wright who won the hilly "10" with a course record 23:11.

My grateful thanks to all the timekeepers, marshals and helpers, without whom this day would not have been possible and all those riders who said they liked the events.

Please return next year,

Robin Johnson.